

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 3819 Version: 0 Name: Hardware and software for a wireless inventory

project

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/25/2006 In control: Finance and Audit Committee

On agenda: 9/25/2006 Final action: 10/9/2006

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$24,093.05 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2006 Recorder's

Fee Fund and awarding a contract for the necessary hardware and software for a wireless inventory

project, to DCT Solutions Group of Kansas City, MO, at a cost to the County not to exceed

\$24,093.05.

Sponsors: Scott Burnett

Indexes: RECORDER'S FEE FUND, SOFTWARE/HARDWARE

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/9/2006	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
10/9/2006	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
10/2/2006	0	Finance and Audit Committee		
10/2/2006	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
10/2/2006	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
9/26/2006	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
9/25/2006	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$24,093.05 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2006 Recorder's Fee Fund and awarding a contract for the necessary hardware and software for a wireless inventory project, to DCT Solutions Group of Kansas City, MO, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$24,093.05.

ORDINANCE # 3819, September 25, 2006

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Recorder of Deeds office has obtained competitive quotes for hardware and software necessary for a wireless inventory project for use by the Records Center; and,

File #: 3819, Version: 0

WHEREAS, the Recorder of Deeds office has received as the lowest three bids thereon, bids from the following:

VENDOR

<u>BID</u>

DCT Solutions

Group \$24,903.05

Kansas City (Jackson County), MO

Langston

Data

\$25,241.00

Wichita, KS

Velociti,

Inc.

\$32,399.12

Kansas City, KS

and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing has reviewed the quotes and recommends that award be made to DCT Solutions Group of Kansas City, MO, for the reason that it has submitted the lowest and best bid; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the required funds into the proper spending account; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation from the unappropriated surplus of the 2006 Recorder's Fee Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION

FROM

Surplus

TO

Unappropriated \$24,093.05

Recorder's Fee Fund 044-2810

File #: 3819, Version: 0)					
Records Center 044-1804-6661					Software	\$24,093.05
and,						
BE IT FURTHER O	RDAINED t	hat a co	ontract be a	warded to	DCT Solutions Grou	ıp, of Kansas City,
MO, in the amount o	of \$24,093.0	5, as th	e lowest and	l best bidde	er, and that the Direc	ctor of Finance and
Purchasing is autho	rized to exe	cute for	the County	any docum	ents necessary to th	ne accomplishment
of this award; and,						
BE IT FURTHER authorized to make					3	be and hereby is
Effective Date: The Executive. APPROVED AS TO		e shall	be effective	immediat	ely upon its signatu	ure by the County
Senior Deputy Cour	ity Counseld	or			County Couns	elor
I hereby certify that was duly passed on follows:						
Yeas	7	_	Nays	0		
Abstaining	0	_	Absent	2		
This Ordinance is he	ereby transr	nitted to	the County	Executive f	or her signature.	
Date		Mary	Jo Spino, C	erk of Legis	slature	
I hereby approve the	e attached C	Ordinand	ce # 3819.			

File #: 3819, Version: 0						
Date	Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive					
Funds sufficient for this a	appropriation are available from the source indicated below.					
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	044 2810					
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Recorder's Fee Fund Unappropriated Surplus					
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$24,093.05					
expenditure is chargeab	herwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the le and there is a cash balance unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of syment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein					
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	044-1804-6661					
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Recorder's Fee Fund Records Center Software					
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$24,093.05					

Director of Finance and Purchasing

Date